

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: NICHOLSON DRIVE STORM SEWER REPAIR
RESOLUTION NO. 16-80
BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING COMPANY				SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
3	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
4	201	Excavation, Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
5	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
6	SPCL	Tree Removal (0" - 15")	3.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	
7	611	Catch Basin Removal	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
8	202	Proposed 4 x 4 Catch Basin	2.00	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
9	202	Remove & Reset 19" x 30" RCP, Class IV Storm Sewer	128.00	LF	\$125.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$135.00	\$35.00	\$170.00	\$21,760.00	
10	202	Remove & Reset 24" x 38" RCP, Class IV Storm Sewer	225.00	LF	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$42.00	\$192.00	\$43,200.00	
11	611	Downspout Reconnection	25.00	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	
12	611	19" x 30" Class IV, Elliptical Concrete Storm Sewer, as directed	16.00	LF	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$87.00	\$187.00	\$2,992.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	
13	611	24" x 38" Class IV, Elliptical Concrete Storm Sewer, as directed	16.00	LF	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$106.00	\$100.00	\$206.00	\$3,296.00	\$40.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	
14	451	6" Thick Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	400.00	SF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	
15	653/659	Restoration, Topsoil, Seed and Mulch	850.00	SY	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$6.00	\$3.50	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	
16	653/659	2" Diameter Street Tree, as directed	3.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE					\$91,700.00		\$69,188.00				\$94,135.00				
CONTRACTORS BID										\$69,188.00		\$94,135.00			
DIFFERENCE										\$0.00		\$0.00			

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: NICHOLSON DRIVE STORM SEWER REPAIR

RESOLUTION NO. 16-80
BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	LOCKHART CONCRETE COMPANY			
					800 W. Waterloo Road Akron, Ohio 44314 (330) 745-6520 - Office • (330) 745-5711 - Fax			
					LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	201	Excavation, Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
6	SPCL	Tree Removal (0" - 15")	3.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
7	611	Catch Basin Removal	2.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
8	202	Proposed 4 x 4 Catch Basin	2.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	202	Remove & Reset 19" x 30" RCP, Class IV Storm Sewer	128.00	LF	\$103.50	\$103.50	\$207.00	\$26,496.00
10	202	Remove & Reset 24" x 38" RCP, Class IV Storm Sewer	225.00	LF	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$224.00	\$50,400.00
11	611	Downspout Reconnection	25.00	LF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
12	611	19" x 30" Class IV, Elliptical Concrete Storm Sewer, as directed	16.00	LF	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$3,328.00
13	611	24" x 38" Class IV, Elliptical Concrete Storm Sewer, as directed	16.00	LF	\$111.50	\$111.50	\$223.00	\$3,568.00
14	451	6" Thick Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	400.00	SF	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
15	653/659	Restoration, Topsoil, Seed and Mulch	850.00	SY	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$850.00
16	653/659	2" Diameter Street Tree, as directed	3.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE					\$139,562.00			
CONTRACTORS BID					\$139,562.00			
DIFFERENCE					\$0.00			